

May 13, 2020

Phone: (661) 835-9270

E-mail: shelliea@jtsconstruction.com
Email: leeh@jtsconstruction.com

Lee Hawkins Shellie Anderson JTS Construction PO Box 41765 Bakersfield, CA 93384

RE: NOTICE TO PROCEED

Additional Site Improvements for Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School

#NP01, Earthwork and Concrete Bakersfield City School District

Dear Mr. Hawkins,

You are hereby given Notice to Proceed for the above-referenced project.

Sincerely,

Lundgren Management Corp.

Alisha Fonder

Senior Contract Manager

cc: Marcos Rodriguez, Bakersfield City School District

Daniel Wastaferro, Bakersfield City School District

Amy Lapp, Bakersfield City School District

Curtis Flynn, Integrated Designs by SOMAM, Inc.

Susan Robison, Kern County Superintendent of Schools

Arek Sliwa, Lundgren Management Brian Phillips, Am-Tech Inspection